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MEMORIAL HALL



The Twenty-fifth (Anniversary of the ^opening of

the University.

Prayer. Rev. Robert E. Caldwell.

The Struggle and Story of the Rebirth of the University. Dr.

Kemp P. Battle.

The First Faculty ; Its Work and Its Opportunity. President

George T. Winston.

The University ; Its Work and Its Needs. President Edwin A.

Alderman.

Pen Pictures of the Times of 1875. Mr. Wm. J. Peele.

Statistical History of the Men of 1875. Rev. John C. Troy.

The Presentation of the Carr building,

The Address of Presentation. Dr. R. H. Battle.

The Address of Reception. Col. W. H. S. Burgwyn.

The Exercises of Graduation*

Theses and Orations by Candidates for the Baccalaureate Degrees.

Stonewall Jackson Adams. The Parent in Education.

Thomas Tillett Allison. The Perfect State.

Halcott Anderson. George Eliot; Her Ethics in Literature

and Life.



Joseph Jennings Asbury. The Process of Nitrification in Soils.

Allen Johnson Barwick. The Function of Government in the

Evolution of a People.

Alfred Rives Berkeley. Thought Movement in Isaiah.

William Stanley Bernard. Traditional Imperialism.

Lester VanNoy Branch. Moral Bearings of the New Science.

William Prank Bryan. Secondary Education in Germany and

in the United States : A Comparison of the Public High School

Systems of the United States.

Thomas Jefferson Byerly. Economic Obligations of the United

States towards its Colonies.

George Chadbourn. The Geology of the Yellowstone National

Park.

Thaddei s Ainsley Cheatham. The Spiritual Development of St.

Paul.

George Nelson Coffey. Anglo-Saxon versus Latin.

Henry Clay Cowles, Jr. The Value of the Microscope to the

World of Medicine.

Nathaniel Cortlandt Curtis. The Relation of Mathematics

to Music and Poetry.

Robert Greene Singleton Davis. Some Geographical Evidences

of Glaciation.

Peter Harden Eley. The Symmetry of Life.

JOSEPH Erwin Gant. Eighteenth Century Science in Eighteenth

Century Poetry.

Ernest Graves. The Development of the United States Navy.

John Wesley Greening. An Educational Ideal for North

Carolina.

Isaac Poust Harris. The Development of the Leblanc Soda

Process.

Williamson Edward He&rn. The Mission of War in the

Evolutio)i of a Nation.



John Wetmore Hinsdale, Jr. Effects of the Civil War and Sub-

sequent Supreme Court Decisions upon the Constitution of the

United States.

Charles Franklin Hoell. An Educational Ideal.

Prank Whiteley Hollowell. Social Beform as Reflected in

the English Novel.

Thomas Hume, Jr. The Prose-Poem of Sartor, or the Autobiog-

raphy of a Soul.

Augustus Henry Jarratt. Theories of Reconstruction.

Alice Edwards Jones. The Percival Legend—Its Relations and

its Growth.

Thaddeus Winpield Jones, Jr. Industrial and Commercial

Results of the War of 1812.

Marcia Louise Latham. Senlimentalism in English Literature.

Kemp Plummer Lewis. The Annexation of 1'exas and its Results.

James Alexander Lockhart, Jr. The Constitutional Aspects of

the Roberts Case.

James C. MacRae, Jr. The Law of Bailments as Applied to

Common Carriers.

James Buckner Massey. The Influence of Iheognis on Greek-

Life.

Claude Lee Miller. The Origin and Progress of Medicine.

John Augustus Moore. Civil Service Reform in England—
What it Teaches.

Ernest Long Neville. The Literary Man in Politics.

David Preston Parker. England and America: Forces Which

Shape Our Coming Relations.

Henry Reynolds. A Man of the People—A Study of Lincoln.

Thomas Donnelly Rice. The Louisiana Purchase and its Influ-

ence upon the Development of the United States.

Charles Grandison Rose. The Development of Hebrew Law.

Samuel Eakin Shull. . The Origin and Growth of Negotiable

Instruments.



Bessie Staley, a.b., Elon College, 1898. Chaucer's Griselda and

Tennyson^ Enid.

Charles Everett Thompson. Political Aggressiveness-

Needham Erastus Ward. The State and the Railroad.

Fonso Butler Watkins. The Real Cromwell.

Henry Evan Davis Wilson. The Devil of Genesis " B."

William Gilmer Wharton. Comenius and Modern Educa-

tion.

Graham Woodard. The Iron Ores of North Carolina.

Theses by Candidates for the "Degree of SMaster of cArts.

Charles Conner Brown, a.b. , 1899. The Wicliffe Version and

its Influence upon English Bible Diction.

Claude Baker Denson, Jr., a.b., 1899. The Use of Diminutives

in Catullus.

Thomas Hume, Jr., a.b. 1900. Treatment of Roman Subjects by

Shdkspere and Pierre Corneille.

Francis Moore Osborne, a.b., 1899. The Nature of Moral

Authority.

Sallie Walker Stockard, a.b. 1898. The History of Ala-

mance.

The Awarding of Special Certificates.

Greek : David Preston Parker.

Latin : Alice Edwards Jones.

German : Henry Evan D ivis Wilson.

Fkencu : David Preston Parker.

EisoLisii: Henry Evan Davis Wilson, Alfred Rives

Berkeley.

History : James Alexander Lockhart, Jr., Jasper Sidney

Atkinson, Augustus Henry Jarratt.

Ma-ihkmatich : Marcia Louise Latham, Kemp Plummet*

Lewis.



The Awarding of Medals and Prizes.

The Holt Medal. Marcia Louise Latham.

The Hume Medal. Marcia Louise Latham.

The Hill Prize. Jasper Sidney Atkinson.

The Harris Prize.

The Greek Prize. William McLelland Stevenson.

The Worth Prize, Charles Grandison Rose.

The Early English Text Society Prize. Henry Evan

Davis Wilson.

The James B. Lloyd Prize. Needham Erastus Ward.

The President's Prize.

The Mangum Medal.

(Announcements and (Appointments.

Conferring of degrees in Course by the President*

Presented by Professor Eben (Alexander.

bachelors of arts.

Stonewall Jackson Adams.

Thomas Tillett Allison.

Halcott Anderson, (cumlaude.)

Joseph Jennings Asbury.

Alfred Rives Berkeley.

William Stanley Bernard.

Thaddeus Ainsley Cheatham.

Henry Clay Cowles, Jr.

Robert Greene Singleton Davis.

Peter Harden Eley, (magna cum laude.)

Ernest Graves, (cumlaude.)

John Wesley Greening {cum laude.)



Charles Franklin Hoell, (cum laude.)

Thomas Hume, Jr.

Kemp Plummer Lewis, [magna cum laude.)

James Alexander Lockhart, Jr.

James Buckner Massey.

David Preston Parker, (magna cum laude.)

Charles Grandison Rose.

Bessie Staley, a.b., Elon College, 1898.

William Gilmer Wharton (cum laude.)

Presented by 'Professor Joshua Walker Gore.

BACHELORS OF PHILOSOPHY.

Allen Johnson Barwick.

William Frank Bryan, (summa cum laude.)

Thomas Jefferson Byerly.

George Nelson Coffey (cum laude.)

Nathaniel Cortlandt Curtis, (cum laude.)

John Wetmore Hinsdale, Jr., (cum laude.)

Frank Whiteley Hollowell.

Alice Edwards Jones.

Claude Lee Miller, (cum laude.)

John Augustus Moore.

Ernest Long Neville.

Henry Reynolds.

Thomas Donnelly Rice.

Charles Everett Thompson.

Needham Erastus Ward, (cum laude.)

Fonso Butler Watkins, (magna cum laude.)

Henry Evan Davis Wilson, (cum laude.)



BACHELORS OF SCIENCE.

Lester VanNoy Branch, (magna cum laude).

George Chadbourn.

Joseph Erwin Gant.

Isaac Eoust Harris.

Williamson Edward Heam.

Augustus Henry Jarratt.

Thaddeus Winfield Jones, Jr.

Marcia Louise Latham.

BACHKLOR OF LETTERS,

Graham Woodard.

BACHELORS OF LAWS.

James C. MacRae, Jr.

Samuel Eakin Shull.

"Presented by Professor Kemp Ptummer Battle.

MASTERS OF ARTS.

Charles Conner Brown, a.b., 1899.

Claude Baker Denson, Jr., A.B., 1899.

Thomas Hume, Jr., A.B., 1900.

Francis Moore Osborne, a.b., 1899.

Sallie Walker Stockard, a.b., 1898.

The Benediction.


